City of Isle of Palms
Department of Public Works
October 2011
Donnie Pitts- Director

Sanitation:

No overtime to report.
26.27 tons of C&D were transported to the Bees Ferry landfill

Landscaping/Road Maintenance:

Serviced the pooper-scoopers 2 times.

Cleaned the beach of debris on October 7" and October 21

Initiated the beach path fall maintenance at 1% Ave. thru 25™ Ave.

Mowed the Breach Inlet right-of-way and beach path.

With assistance from IOPFD removed a tree from Hartnett Blvd and 37
Ave.

Mowed the inland side of Palm Blvd. to Breach Inlet (bicycle path).

Coordinated a beach sweep with the Goodrich Group convention in
Wild Dunes.

Requested Starr Cleaning for one additional sweeping due to the
excessive debris on the IOP connector associated with the road
maintenance.

Charleston County:

Charleston County is continuing road maintenance in several areas on
the Island.



MONTH

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

Bees Ferry

77.75
183.93
419.93
519.63

335.7

174.6
143.63

91.48
236.55

290.4

Assumes one ton at Bees Ferry = 2.5 cubic yards

4-B

510
408

102
901
765
884
1088
782
391

Total

587.75
591.93
419.93
621.63
1236.7
939.6
1027.63
1179.48
1018.55
681.4
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January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

TONNAGE

FY 2006

248.55
170.17

194.5
256.81
329.46
350.64
411.06
385.93
241.97
244.26
252.01
191.77

FY 2007

245.79
172.46
201.97
268.05
29122
344.67
401.61
343.29
237.28
217.92
209.49
182.65

FY 2008

255.58
161.17
224.81
257.63
307.39
386.63
428.42
324.77
243.67
240.38
210.16
197.12

FY 2009

154.9
174.42
238.66
240.06
275.02
374.58
427.97
35125
252:55

166.9
203.71
236.66

FY 2010

163.04
134.49
208.97
223.43
202.79

352:9
410.92
349.31
181.61
169.78
186.79
178.23

FY 2011

149.35
136:13
187.91
204.82
218.69
331.02
362.95
313.33
201.55

202.8



TONNAGE

Carolina Waste

Jan-11 149.35
Feb-11 136.13
Mar-11 187.91
11-Apr  204.82
11-May  218.69
11-Jun 331.02
Jul-11 362.95
Aug-11 313.33
Sep-11 201.55
Oct-11 202.8
Nov-11
Dec-11

400
350

300

250

200

150 A
100 -
50 -




YEARLY DEBRIS COMPARISON

Month

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
Septembe
October
November
December

2010

758.7
806.55
1314.1

1290.65
1080.15

893.7
1154.8
973.48
1009.8
975.33
901.93
580.75

2011

587.75
591.93
415.42
621.63
1236.7
939.6
1027.63
1179.48
1018.55
681.4

Cubic yards
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